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60m Men
Round 1 4 FEB 2024 / 13:55

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth
Sport
Class

Lane Result

1 MATADI Emmanuel LBR 15 APR 1991 5 Q SB6.56
2 AZU Jeremiah GBR 15 MAY 2001 4 Q SB6.59
3 CISSÉ Arthur Gue CIV 29 DEC 1996 4 Q SB6.60 (.593)

4 BOUJU Raphael NED 15 MAY 2002 2 Q SB6.60 (.599)

4 KRANZ Kevin Sprintteam Wetzlar GER 20 JUN 1998 3 Q6.60 (.599)

6 ASKOVIC Aleksandar LG Stadtwerke München GER 23 OCT 1997 3 q6.66
7 ALMAS Deniz VfL Wolfsburg GER 17 JUL 1997 1 SB6.70
8 WOLF Yannick LG Stadtwerke München GER 12 MAY 2000 2 SB6.75
9 WAGNER Julian LC Top Team Thüringen GER 18 MAR 1998 5 SB6.76

10 GANTER Robin MTG Mannheim GER 3 JAN 2001 1 6.78
11 SCHULTE Marvin SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. GER 19 FEB 1999 6 6.83 (.826)

12 WICKI Silvan SUI 13 FEB 1995 6 SB6.83 (.827)

60m Men
Round 1 Heat 1 4 FEB 2024 / 13:55

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth
Sport
Class

Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 CISSÉ Arthur Gue CIV 29 DEC 1996 4 0.139 Q SB6.60 (.593)

2 BOUJU Raphael NED 15 MAY 2002 2 0.147 Q SB6.60 (.599)

2 KRANZ Kevin Sprintteam Wetzlar GER 20 JUN 1998 3 0.119 Q6.60 (.599)

4 WAGNER Julian LC Top Team Thüringen GER 18 MAR 1998 5 0.144 SB6.76
5 GANTER Robin MTG Mannheim GER 3 JAN 2001 1 0.107 6.78
6 WICKI Silvan SUI 13 FEB 1995 6 0.145 SB6.83

60m Men
Round 1 Heat 2 4 FEB 2024 / 14:05

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth
Sport
Class

Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 MATADI Emmanuel LBR 15 APR 1991 5 0.144 Q SB6.56
2 AZU Jeremiah GBR 15 MAY 2001 4 0.102 Q SB6.59
3 ASKOVIC Aleksandar LG Stadtwerke München GER 23 OCT 1997 3 0.128 q6.66
4 ALMAS Deniz VfL Wolfsburg GER 17 JUL 1997 1 0.117 SB6.70
5 WOLF Yannick LG Stadtwerke München GER 12 MAY 2000 2 0.127 SB6.75
6 SCHULTE Marvin SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. GER 19 FEB 1999 6 0.141 6.83
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60m Men60m Men
Final 4 FEB 2024 / 15:55

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth
Sport
Class

Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 MATADI Emmanuel LBR 15 APR 1991 4 0.159 6.57
2 KRANZ Kevin Sprintteam Wetzlar GER 20 JUN 1998 2 0.147 6.61
3 BOUJU Raphael NED 15 MAY 2002 6 0.152 6.62 (.614)

4 AZU Jeremiah GBR 15 MAY 2001 5 0.153 6.62 (.617)

5 ASKOVIC Aleksandar LG Stadtwerke München GER 23 OCT 1997 1 0.143 6.67
6 CISSÉ Arthur Gue CIV 29 DEC 1996 3 0.132 6.69

60m Hurdles Men
4 FEB 2024 / 15:20

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth
Sport
Class

Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 SZYMANSKI Jakub POL 22 JUL 2002 4 0.133 NR WL PB7.47
2 KILJAN Krzysztof POL 30 DEC 1999 6 0.135 =SB7.66
3 EIKERMANN Tim TSV Bayer o4 Leverkusen GER 15 FEB 2000 5 0.114 7.75 (.746)

4 MORDI Manuel Hamburger SV GER 15 AUG 2003 2 0.140 7.75 (.749)

5 VOLZER Stefan TSV Bayer o4 Leverkusen GER 16 AUG 2000 1 0.137 PB7.85
MARTÍNEZ Asier ESP 22 APR 2000 3 0.135 TR 16.8DQ

Pole Vault Men
4 FEB 2024 / 13:42

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth
Sport
Class

Order Result

 

5.20 5.40 5.55 5.65 5.75 5.82
1 LISEK P - o - xo o xxx
2 KENDRICKS S - o o xxo o xxx
3 ZERNIKEL O - o o o xxx
4 BLECH T - o o xo xxx
5 KARALÍS E - xo o xxx
6 VLOON M - o xo xxx
7 HOLZDEPPE R - xo xo xxx
8 KREISS V o xxo xxx

LITA BAEHRE BK - xxx

60m Men Parasprint
4 FEB 2024 / 13:40

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth
Sport
Class

Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 MANU Maxcel Amo ITA 1993 T64 3 0.156 7.04
2 SHAW Zachary GBR 1995 T12 2 0.138 7.13
3 FLOORS Johannes GER 1995 T62 4 0.213 7.45
4 BEDELIER Noah GER 2003 T64 5 0.165 7.82
5 de JONG Joel NED 2002 T63 6 0.175 7.97

HENDRIKS Olivier NED 2003 T62 1 DNS
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60m Pupils M60m Pupils M
Talents Cup U14 Heat 1 4 FEB 2024 / 13:00

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth
Sport
Class

Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 WALLENFANG Fynn LC Adler Bottrop GER 2012 2 0.149 8.54
2 UNGEFUG Kai Leichlinger TV GER 2012 6 0.179 8.72
3 SCHOLVEN Arno LT DSHS Köln GER 2012 4 0.155 8.82
4 KRÄMER Samuel Troisdorfer LG GER 2012 5 0.158 8.86
5 CARRUBBA Nino THC Brühl GER 2012 3 8.93
6 GRAMS Marius Pulheimer SC GER 2012 1 8.96

60m Pupils M
Talents Cup U14 Heat 2 4 FEB 2024 / 13:10

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth
Sport
Class

Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 KLOFT Clemens ASC Düsseldorf GER 2012 4 0.208 8.87
2 PASSEERSCHROER Till LAZ Rhede GER 2011 5 0.233 8.88
3 EGENER Florian LA -SG Eschweiler GER 2012 2 0.165 9.06
4 KLEIN Jeremy TC Sterkrade Oberhausen GER 2012 3 0.257 9.25
5 MÜLHAUSEN Jussi Troisdorfer LG GER 2013 1 9.33
6 FRITZ Jonas ART Düsseldorf GER 2011 6 0.240 9.49

60m Pupils M
Final Result 4 FEB 2024 / 13:11

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth
Sport
Class

Lane Result

1 WALLENFANG Fynn LC Adler Bottrop GER 2012 2 8.54
2 UNGEFUG Kai Leichlinger TV GER 2012 6 8.72
3 SCHOLVEN Arno LT DSHS Köln GER 2012 4 8.82
4 KRÄMER Samuel Troisdorfer LG GER 2012 5 8.86
5 KLOFT Clemens ASC Düsseldorf GER 2012 4 8.87
6 PASSEERSCHROER Till LAZ Rhede GER 2011 5 8.88
7 CARRUBBA Nino THC Brühl GER 2012 3 8.93
8 GRAMS Marius Pulheimer SC GER 2012 1 8.96
9 EGENER Florian LA -SG Eschweiler GER 2012 2 9.06

10 KLEIN Jeremy TC Sterkrade Oberhausen GER 2012 3 9.25
11 MÜLHAUSEN Jussi Troisdorfer LG GER 2013 1 9.33
12 FRITZ Jonas ART Düsseldorf GER 2011 6 9.49
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60m Women60m Women
Round 1 4 FEB 2024 / 14:45

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth
Sport
Class

Lane Result

1 FORBES Shashalee JAM 10 MAY 1996 4 Q PB7.19 (.185)

2 SEEDO N'Ketia NED 7 JUN 2003 1 Q =SB7.19 (.185)

3 BURGHARDT Alexandra LG Gendorf Wacker BurghausenGER 28 APR 1994 4 Q7.27 (.263)

4 WILLIAMS Christania JAM 17 OCT 1994 6 Q SB7.27 (.264)

5 ROSIUS Rani BEL 25 APR 2000 3 q7.27 (.268)

6 HUNT Amy GBR 15 MAY 2002 5 q SB7.30
7 BURCHELL Remona JAM 15 SEP 1991 6 7.31
8 OLIERE Orlann FRA 26 MAY 1991 3 7.34
9 KWAYIE Lisa Marie Neuköllner SF GER 27 OCT 1996 2 7.37 (.362)

10 JIYA Tasa NED 16 SEP 1997 2 7.37 (.370)

11 LECONTE Mallory FRA 4 OCT 2000 1 7.38
12 STEFANOWICZ Magdalena POL 21 SEP 2000 5 7.39

60m Women
Round 1 Heat 1 4 FEB 2024 / 14:45

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth
Sport
Class

Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 BURGHARDT Alexandra LG Gendorf Wacker BurghausenGER 28 APR 1994 4 0.133 Q7.27 (.263)

2 WILLIAMS Christania JAM 17 OCT 1994 6 0.157 Q SB7.27 (.264)

3 ROSIUS Rani BEL 25 APR 2000 3 0.155 q7.27 (.268)

4 HUNT Amy GBR 15 MAY 2002 5 0.160 q SB7.30
5 JIYA Tasa NED 16 SEP 1997 2 0.154 7.37
6 LECONTE Mallory FRA 4 OCT 2000 1 0.130 7.38

60m Women
Round 1 Heat 2 4 FEB 2024 / 15:00

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth
Sport
Class

Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 FORBES Shashalee JAM 10 MAY 1996 4 0.119 Q PB7.19 (.185)

2 SEEDO N'Ketia NED 7 JUN 2003 1 0.124 Q =SB7.19 (.185)

3 BURCHELL Remona JAM 15 SEP 1991 6 0.134 7.31
4 OLIERE Orlann FRA 26 MAY 1991 3 0.141 7.34
5 KWAYIE Lisa Marie Neuköllner SF GER 27 OCT 1996 2 0.148 7.37
6 STEFANOWICZ Magdalena POL 21 SEP 2000 5 0.121 7.39
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60m Women60m Women
Final 4 FEB 2024 / 16:10

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth
Sport
Class

Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 FORBES Shashalee JAM 10 MAY 1996 4 0.131 PB7.11
2 SEEDO N'Ketia NED 7 JUN 2003 2 0.140 PB7.15
3 BURGHARDT Alexandra LG Gendorf Wacker BurghausenGER 28 APR 1994 3 0.140 SB7.20
4 HUNT Amy GBR 15 MAY 2002 6 0.151 SB7.25
5 WILLIAMS Christania JAM 17 OCT 1994 5 0.145 7.30
6 ROSIUS Rani BEL 25 APR 2000 1 0.167 7.32

60m Hurdles Women
4 FEB 2024 / 15:35

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth
Sport
Class

Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 HUGHES Amber USA 23 SEP 1994 4 0.145 8.06
2 GRAVERSGAARD Mette DEN 5 OCT 1995 5 0.134 SB8.08
3 SCHUSTER Franziska TSV Bayer o4 Leverkusen GER 22 FEB 2002 2 0.114 PB8.14
4 FORSTER Viktória SVK 8 APR 2002 3 0.144 8.15
5 ZAPALSKA Monika TV Wattenscheid 01 GER 24 MAY 1994 1 0.122 SB8.17
6 MEIER Marlene TSV Bayer o4 Leverkusen GER 7 MAR 2002 6 0.164 SB8.22

Long Jump Women
4 FEB 2024 / 14:25

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth
Sport
Class

Order Result

 

1 2 3 4 5 6
1 ASSANI M 6.06 x 6.20 6.64 x 6.33
2 MÜLLER LR x 6.31 6.52 3.83 6.27 6.33
3 MITKOVA P 6.01 x 6.32 6.08 6.11 6.47
4 LUZOLO M x 6.33 6.07 x x 6.46
5 VIDTS N x 6.24 x 6.25 6.23 6.37
6 OWIS E 6.03 6.10 x 6.20 6.30 x
7 LESTI D x 6.30 x x x x
8 FLYNN T 6.20 6.09 6.16 6.27 x 6.24

MIHAMBO M x x x

60m Pupils W
Talents Cup U14 Heat 1 4 FEB 2024 / 12:55

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth
Sport
Class

Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 OTTO Victoria TV Kalkum Wittlaer GER 2012 3 0.228 8.70
2 ESPANDA KJA TuS Oedt 1884 e.V GER 2012 2 0.184 8.80
3 MENGE Tamara TSV Hochdahl GER 2012 4 0.150 8.92 (.913)

4 GREIS Siri ART Düsseldorf GER 2011 6 0.180 8.92 (.918)

5 ULB Hannah Pauline Troisdorfer LG GER 2012 5 0.143 9.05
6 LÜSSEM Tamina ART Düsseldorf GER 2011 1 0.195 9.18
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60m Pupils W60m Pupils W
Talents Cup U14 Heat 2 4 FEB 2024 / 13:05

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth
Sport
Class

Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 MAJ Lisa ASC Düsseldorf GER 2012 2 0.148 8.93
2 ARNOLD Frederike THC Brühl GER 2012 5 0.227 8.95
3 WASIELEWSKY Antonia ASC Düsseldorf GER 2012 6 0.140 9.00
4 HOLZ Romy Dümptener TV GER 2012 4 0.141 9.07
5 MATLÈ Luna Eintracht Duisburg 1848 GER 2012 3 0.145 9.25
6 REUTER Elba ART Düsseldorf GER 2011 1 9.83

60m Pupils W
Final Result 4 FEB 2024 / 13:06

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth
Sport
Class

Lane Result

1 OTTO Victoria TV Kalkum Wittlaer GER 2012 3 8.70
2 ESPANDA KJA TuS Oedt 1884 e.V GER 2012 2 8.80
3 MENGE Tamara TSV Hochdahl GER 2012 4 8.92 (.913)

4 GREIS Siri ART Düsseldorf GER 2011 6 8.92 (.918)

5 MAJ Lisa ASC Düsseldorf GER 2012 2 8.93
6 ARNOLD Frederike THC Brühl GER 2012 5 8.95
7 WASIELEWSKY Antonia ASC Düsseldorf GER 2012 6 9.00
8 ULB Hannah Pauline Troisdorfer LG GER 2012 5 9.05
9 HOLZ Romy Dümptener TV GER 2012 4 9.07

10 LÜSSEM Tamina ART Düsseldorf GER 2011 1 9.18
11 MATLÈ Luna Eintracht Duisburg 1848 GER 2012 3 9.25
12 REUTER Elba ART Düsseldorf GER 2011 1 9.83
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20x50m Relay20x50m Relay
Talents Cup 4 FEB 2024 / 12:40

Rank Nat Nation
Sport
Class

Lane Result

1 ART DüsseldorfGER 6 2:56.29
2 SFD'75 DüsseldorfGER 1 2:59.04
3 DJK HeisingenGER 3 3:00.55
4 Aachener TGGER 5 3:05.17
5 Moerser TVGER 2 3:07.51
6 DJK KleinenbroichGER 4 3:11.32

60m Wheelchair Mixed
4 FEB 2024 / 12:30

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth
Sport
Class

Lane Result

1 GÜNTHER Jannes FfF Frielingen GER 2003 4 10.04
2 DONATH Amos Ruben Leipziger BRS GER 2010 3 PB10.12
3 WEHMEIER Florian FfF Frielingen GER 2006 2 10.65
4 THOME Lea PSC Berlin GER 2000 5 11.55
5 GEBELE Xaver Annettes Kinderturnen WürzburgGER 2012 1 PB13.26

False Start Reaction Times: MARTÍNEZ Asier (ESP): 0.099,     WASIELEWSKY Antonia (GER): 0.076,     MATLÈ Luna (GER): -0.035,     WASIELEWSKY Antonia (GER): 0.076,     MATLÈ Luna
(GER): -0.035

Legend
=SB Equal Season Best NR National Record PB Personal Best SB Season Best
WL World Lead
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